If EMPLOYEE signs and does not revoke this Agreement, subject to the terms of this Agreement, on the Effective Date, COMPANY 
will pay to EMPLOYEE, in all cases less withholding for federal and state taxes and less appropriate payroll deductions: the amount of Five 
Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($585,000). In addition, if EMPLOYEE elects such coverage, COMPANY will provide to 
EMPLOYEE COBRA benefit continuation coverage for one month. The costs associated with these additional benefits shall be deemed 
separation pay that COMPANY has offered to EMPLOYEE freely and without obligation and in consideration for this Agreement.